
MI
DL

AN
D A

VE

BUR BROOK RD

DAYS RD

GA
RD

IN
ER

S 
RD

FRONT RD

BUR BROOK RD

CONCESSION STBAYRIDGE DR

WE
ST

BR
OO

K 
RD

TAYLOR-KIDD BLVD

CENTENNIAL DR

DIVISION ST RIDEAU ST

KINGSTON MILLS RD

BA
TT

ER
SE

A R
D

CORONATION BLVD

HIGHWAY 401

PRINCESS ST

SIR JOHN A. MACDONALD BLVD

HIGHWAY 401

MO
NT

RE
AL

 ST

HIGHWAY 401

BATH RD

BROCK ST

JOHNSON ST

HIGHWAY 2

CREEKFORD RD

PRINCESS ST

SY
DE

NH
AM

 R
D

KING ST

KINGSTO
N ROAD 15

JOHN COUNTER BLVD

9 6

CON 4

3

4

18

20

13

21

19

2

3

1

1 2

2

5 6 11

16

22

4
5

8

17

2

B

LOT D

7

5

1 2 3

9

Broken Front

10
17

20

19

24

LOT A

6

4

5

6
3

CON 4 W

1

7

23

12

10

A

1

5

CON 2

CON 3 W

4

8 9
22

6

7

2

16

14

11

18

3

GORE

4

6

8 7
5

11 12

12

14 21 23 24

3

9

20

7

LOT C

E

8 3

8

CON 1

14 16 17

1

15

D

4

CON 3

2 6 7 8 10
13

13

15

15

19

18

21

25

8

5

22

4

C

LENNOX AND ADDINGTON COUNTY

LOYALIST TOWNSHIP

LENNOX AND ADDINGTON COUNTY

LOYALIST TOWNSHIP

Horsey
     Bay

Inner
   Harbour

Deadman's
  Bay

Colonel By
   Lake

River

St . Lawrence RiverCollins 
     Bay

Cataraqui
     Bay

Gr
ea

t
Cata

raq
ui

Wolfe Island
Lake Ontario

Navy
  Bay

LEGEND

SIGNIFICANT WOODLAND
CONTRIBUTORY WOODLAND
UNEVALUATED WETLAND
RIPARIAN CORRIDOR
VALLEYLAND
LINKAGE

OTHER FEATURES
MAJOR ROAD
LOCAL ROAD
RAILWAY

URBAN BOUNDARY
MUNICIPAL BOUNDARY
LOTS
WATERBODY

NOTES
1) COORDINATE SYSTEM UTM NAD83 ZONE 18.
2)  WOODLAND MAPPING REFLECTS AERIAL
PHOTOGRAPHY FLOWN IN 2004.
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CITY OF KINGSTON
SCHEDULE 8-A

NATURAL HERITAGE AREA 'B'

OFFICIAL PLAN

Approved - August 29, 2017
Consolidated - December 1, 2022
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SCHEDULE 8-A

SCHEDULE 8-B

SCHEDULE 8-C

OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENTS

* Approved by Minister of Municipal Affairs August 8, 2017 and came into effect August 29, 2017

OPA No. By-Law Date Passed Location 
50 2017-57 2017-08-29 OP Five Year Review 
82 2022-61 2022-04-26 New Zoning By-Law and Central 

Kingston Growth Strategy  
 


